
No. NIC/MSC/1(10)/2017-Vehicle/3049 

Government of India 

Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology 

National Informatics Centre 

Mizoram State Centre 

Annex-II, Mizoram Secretariat,  Treasury Square 

Aizawl – 796001 

 

                Date: 25/02/2020 

 

Auction Notice 

 

Subject : Auction of 1 no. condemned Government Vehicle 

 

Sealed Bids/Quotations are invited from the Citizens/Firms of India in the Pro-forma  as per Annexure-I 

enclosed  for disposal of  a Government Office Vehicle belonging to NIC, Mizoram State Centre, Mizoram 

Secretariat, Annex-II, Treasury Square, Aizawl – 796001 on “As is where is” basis as per details below:  

 

1. Brief details of the Auction:  

Particulars of the vehicle: 

Registration Number Make and Model Year of Purchase 

MZ-01-6991 Mahindra & Mahindra, Bolero 2002 

Address for Submission of Bid: State Informatics Officer 

National Informatics Centre 

Mizoram State Centre 

Annex-II, Mizoram Secretariat,  Treasury Square 

Aizawl – 796001 

Closing Date & Time for Receipt of Bid: By 2 PM on 20/03/2020 (By Hand/Registered 

Post/Speed Post/Courier/Parcel. 

Bid Opening Date, time & Venue: At 3 PM on 20/03/2020 in the Office of  NIC 

Mizoram ( Address as given above) 

Inspection of Vehicle: 05/03/2020 and  09/03/2020 between 10 AM 

to 4 PM.  

Earnest money Deposit(EMD): Rs.4000/- (Rupees Four Thousand Only) 

 

2. Terms an conditions: 

 

i) Bids should be accompanied by Earnest Money of Rs.4000/- (Rupees Four Thousand Only) 

in the form of Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favour of Drawing and Disbursing Officer, NIC 

payable at Guwahati. The Bids will not be accepted without Demand Draft of Rs.4000/-. 

The  sealed Bids ( As enclosed in Annexure-1) along with the Demand Draft should be put 

together in an envelope super scribed “BID FOR SALE OF ONE CONDEMNED VEHICLE” and 

send to the address as mentioned above. 

 

ii) The Bid amount should be for one Mahindra Bolero vehicle and one rate is to be quoted. 

 





ANNEXURE-I 

PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATE FOR DISPOSAL OF ONE CONDEMNED VEHICLE 

Amount of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. (in fig): …………… (Rupees…………………………………………...…only) 

 

Particulars of Demand Draft (DD): No. :                                                          Date: 

 

Bank Name:                                             Branch: 

 

Name of the Bidder:  

 

Address: 

(Address should be complete and 

supported with proof viz. attested copy 

of Ration Card/Voter ID Card/Passport 

etc. The bidder should always be 

available for receiving communications 

at the given address) 

 

Telephone Number(s): Land Line: 

Mobile    :  

 

I/We submit  my/our highest quotation for 1 no. of condemned vehicle offered for sale by NIC, Mizoram 

State Centre, Aizawl as given below: 

Sl.No. Registration No. Make Year Amount Offered 

1. MZ-01-6991  Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd.  

Model: Bolero 

2002 Rs.(in fig) …………………………………….. 

(Rupees ………………………………………. 

………………………………………..….. only) 

 

I/We have very carefully read the terms and conditions of the offer particularly regarding Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of the Member Secretary, NIC on 

any dispute arising out of the offer shall be binding on me/us. 

I/We agree to the forfeiture of the EMD if I/We fail to comply with all or any of the terms and conditions in 

whole or part as laid down in the auction notice vide letter No.   No. NIC/MSC/1(10)/2017-Vehicle/3049                                   

dated   25 /   02 / 2020                     which would constitute and have force of contract between me/us and 

NIC, Mizoram State Centre if  I/We am/are declared a successful bidder. 

I/We hereby undertake that the vehicle will be used for bonafide/lawful purpose only. 

 

Place:           Signature:  

Date :                        Name & Complete 

                                                                                                                                    Postal address with  

Seal  :                                                                                                                         Mobile  Nos. 


